JEDEC Publication No. 95

DIODE OUTLINES (DO)

Contents

DO-5
DO-7
DO-13
DO-15
DO-29
DO-34
DO-35
DO-41
DO-200
DO-201
DO-203
DO-204
DO-205
DO-208
DO-209
DO-211
DO-213
DO-214
DO-215
DO-216
DO-217
DO-218
DO-219
DO-220
DO-221
DO-222

Axial Lead, Terminal Stud - Archived DO-203 AB
Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived  DO-204 AA
Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived = DO-202 AA- Archived
Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived  DO-204 AC
Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived = DO-204 AF
Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived  DO-204 AG
Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived  DO-204 AH
Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived = DO-204 AL
Disc Type

Axial Type, Round Body, Tapered-End

Stud-hex Base, Solid Terminals

Lead Mounted Family (Round Lead Axial)

Stud-Hex Base, Flex Terminals

Single-End Press-Fit, Flanged

Single-End Press-Fit, Solid Terminals

Cancelled - REPLACED by TO-244-AA-AB
Leadless Family

C-Bend Plastic Surface-Mount

Gullwing Plastic Surface-Mount

Gullwing Plastic Surface-Mount

Button Rectifier

Power Outline Plastic Surface Mount C-Bend
Outline Plastic Surface Mount Flat

Small Outline Plastic Surface Mount

Thin Profile Plastic Small Outline Surface Mount

Very Thin Small Outline Plastic Surface Mount

Updated 08/06



