DIODE OUTLINES (DO)

Contents

DO-5	Axial Lead, Terminal Stud - Archived	DO-203 AB
DO-7	Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived	DO-204 AA
DO-13	Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived	DO-202 AA- Archived
DO-15	Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived	DO-204 AC
DO-29	Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived	DO-204 AF
DO-34	Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived	DO-204 AG
DO-35	Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived	DO-204 AH
DO-41	Axial Lead, Round Body - Archived	DO-204 AL
DO-200	Disc Type	
DO-201	Axial Type, Round Body, Tapered-End	
DO-203	Stud-hex Base, Solid Terminals	
DO-204	Lead Mounted Family (Round Lead Axial)	
DO-205	Stud-Hex Base, Flex Terminals	
DO-208	Single-End Press-Fit, Flanged	
DO-209	Single-End Press-Fit, Solid Terminals	
DO-211	Cancelled - REPLACED by TO-244-AA-AB	
DO-213	Leadless Family	
DO-214	C-Bend Plastic Surface-Mount	
DO-215	Gullwing Plastic Surface-Mount	
DO-216	Gullwing Plastic Surface-Mount	
DO-217	Button Rectifier	
DO-218	Power Outline Plastic Surface Mount C-Bend	
DO-219	Outline Plastic Surface Mount Flat	
DO-220	Small Outline Plastic Surface Mount	
DO-221	Thin Profile Plastic Small Outline Surface Mount	
DO-222	Very Thin Small Outline Plastic Surface Mount	

-i- Updated 08/06